

ALL THE WORDS SCHOLARSHIP

2022 - 2023 Application



PURPOSE

The Annie Lanning "ALL The Words" Scholarship Fund was established in 2022. The mission of the scholarship is to provide financial assistance to individuals enrolled in the Post program. The purpose of the Patriot Post is to provide Lincoln High students with a small, respectful, and community-focused learning environment that through the use of instructional strategies, predictable accountability and structure, students can achieve academic and social success while preparing for life after high school.

SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

The Annie Lanning Scholarship Fund awards scholarships on the basis of a comprehensive process. Areas that are reviewed by the committee include but are not limited to the following: Completion of the scholarship application, and submission on or before the deadline date. The Annie Lanning Scholarship fund pays scholarship funds directly to the recipient, via Lincoln High School. The Annie Lanning Scholarship fund is awarded without regard to race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation, or gender identity), national origin, disability, or genetic information. Scholarships awarded are based upon the availability of funds and additional qualifying criteria.

CRITERIA

- Applicants must have participated in the Post program
- Applicants must currently be a student at Lincoln High School
- Applicants must complete and submit a Scholarship Application by April 15th, 2023
- Applications are due no later than April 15th, 2023 at 11:59pm central time
- Applicants are notified by phone or email if awarded a scholarship by May 15th, 2023

APPLICATION PROCESS

Scholarship Applicants must provide:

- Completed Annie Lanning Scholarship form
- Unofficial Transcript from Lincoln High School (can "Save As" from Infinite Campus)

Scholarship Awards:

- Award notification will be given by May 15th, 2023
- Applicant must provide the correct mailing address.
- Scholarship recipients may be asked to provide their social security number.

The deadline for the scholarship application is April 15th, 2023. If any question does not apply to you in this application, please put "N/A" in the space. You may submit your completed form digitally, or print it out and submit a physical copy. Illegible applications will be returned to you. You will be notified by e-mail or phone by May 15th, 2023 regarding the status of your application.

will be returned to you. Student's Name: Mailing Address: City: _____ State: ____ Zip Code: ____ Daytime Telephone Number: _____ Email Address: Name of Parent/Legal Guardian: Mailing Address of Parent/Legal Guardian: _____ City: _____ State: ____ Zip Code: ____ Email Address of Parent/Legal Guardian:

YES

NO

Are you a full time student? Circle one:

Please type your answers below or print and handwrite your answers. If application is illegible, it

1. EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES/OUTSIDE INTERESTS: Please list any extra- curricular activities in which you have participated, including employment:
2. ORGANIZATIONS: Please list community organizations such as service and volunteer organizations in which you are now active or have previously been active:
3. RECOGNITIONS: Please list important awards and recognitions received, if applicable:
4. In one sentence, how will the Annie Lanning Scholarship benefit you?
Short-Essay Question: As a student, a parent, an educator, writer, performer and avid reader, Annie loved words. She loved them in all forms and realized the importance of how we choose and use words every day, in everything we do. In two to three paragraphs, please share with us your favorite

word, and tell us why this word has meaning to you. Did you hear it in a song, discover it in a quote, read in a book? Perhaps it was something meaningful someone said to you. PLEASE ATTACH

YOUR ANSWER TO THIS APPLICATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET OF PAPER.

Please list the following information on a separate sheet if needed.

STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

I hereby affirm that all the above stated information provided by me to The Annie Lanning ALL the Words Scholarship Fund Committee is true, correct and without forgery. I also consent that my picture may be taken and used for any purpose deemed necessary to promote the Annie Lanning Scholarship Program.

Privacy Policy

Your participation in the Annie Lanning ALL The Words Scholarship is voluntary, and you may choose whether to participate. To be considered for a scholarship, you may be required to submit data electronically so that we may review and consider your application to select award recipients. By applying, you consent to the processing of your personal information by the scholarship committee for the purpose of reviewing and considering applications and selecting award recipients. Personal information remains confidential.

Signature of Applicant (Typed or Handwritten):	
Date signed:	_

The deadline for this application is April 15th, 2023. Completed your application? Please send all completed documents to christina.svennes@k12.sd.us

CJP V1 2023 4